
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 

DULIAJAN – 786602 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 
Ref. No. OIL/CONT/V/C/763/2021-22                                                                                         Date: 18.08.2021  
 
Sl. 
No. 

IFB Details Bid Opened on 

1 TENDER NO.CDC7500L22 
Repairing of 2.00 km bituminous road with one number of culvert from 
Baghjan Tinali towards BGN#5 in Baghjan Area.                                                                                                                         
           

10.08.2021 

2 TENDER NO. CDC7501L22 

  Construction of Patrolling Track along the boundary wall by earth filling, 
single layer brick soling & CC work at proposed Secondary Tank Farm, 
Naoholia (Approx. = 2307.00 Mtr length) including supply of all materials 
except cement. 

10.08.2021 

3 TENDER NO. CDC7502L22 

Construction of Five numbers of RCC watch tower for proposed Tank Farm at 
Naoholia as per standard drawing including supply of all materials except 
cement. 

10.08.2021 

4 TENDER NO.CDC7503L22  

  Construction of approach road of well NHK#165 under OCS-1 (approx. 
length 650 m) by 100 mm GSB, 150 mm WBM (in two layers 75 mm each), 20 
mm premix carpeting with seal coat including supply of bitumen & all 
materials. 

10.08.2021 

5 TENDER NO.CDC7504L22 

Construction of Bituminous road (320 Mtr) from main gate to process area 
inside NKF#QPS with 75 mm WBM (2nd layers), 20 MM Premix including 
supply of all materials by contractor except Bitumen. 

10.08.2021 

6 TENDER NO.CDC7505L22 

Construction of Bituminous approach road to NHK#550 under NKF#QPS of 
length 300 Mtr (approx.) at Duliagaon area with 150 mm GSB, 75 mm thick 
WBM (2nd layers), 20 mm thick Premix Carpeting including supply of all 
materials by contractor except Bitumen. 

10.08.2021 

 
          This is for general information of all concerned that as per Tender Criteria, it is decided to select three (3) 
numbers of bidders (B-1 to B-3) against each of the above IFBs through Draw of Lots (DOL) on 24.08.2021 at 01:30 
P.M. (IST) in Contracts Department, Oil India Limited, Duliajan for further processing.  
 
2.0   All the eligible bidders or their authorised representatives are hereby advised to attend the office of GM-
Contracts (HOD) on the date and time as fixed above to participate in DOL. 
 
3.0 In view of COVID-19, concerned bidders or their authorized representatives are requested to wear mask and 
strictly maintain social distancing while attending the DOL. 
 
 

(R. TALUKDAR) 
DGM- CONTRACTS (CIVIL) 

For GM- CONTRACTS (HOD) 
For RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

 


